CH \$315.00 29694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Odyssey US LLC		06/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verdant Specialty Solutions US LLC	
Street Address:	24601Governor's Highway	
City:	University Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60484	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2969446	MACKADET
Registration Number:	2941359	MACKALENE
Registration Number:	2945690	MACKAM
Registration Number:	2969447	MACKAMIDE
Registration Number:	2969445	MACKAMINE
Registration Number:	2939387	MACKANATE
Registration Number:	2991270	MACKAZOLINE
Registration Number:	2939390	MACKERNIUM
Registration Number:	2993801	MACKESTER
Registration Number:	2939389	MACKINE
Registration Number:	2939388	MACKPEARL
Registration Number:	1791174	MACKPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0725

900663225

	Baker & McKenzie LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse		
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Odyssey US LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Odyssey US LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0726

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ODYSSEY US LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ODYSSEY US LLC" TO "VERDANT SPECIALTY

SOLUTIONS US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.



3939562 8100 SR# 20212532948

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 203519475

Date: 06-23-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0727

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 06/23/2021 FILED 05:45 PM 06/23/2021 SR 20212532948 - File Number 3939562

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ODYSSEY US LLC

Odyssey US LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for purposes of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability Company is Odyssey US LLC.
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended as followings:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Verdant Specialty Solutions US LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has duly executed this Amendment as of June 23, 2021.

Odyssey US LLC

By: /s/ Shahram Haghighi

Name: Shahram Haghighi

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 12/16/2021